Beginning at said southeasterly corner of Sachem and Warwick Avenues, at the northwesterly 
corner of said premises; thence running easterly bounding northerly on Sachem avenue, two 
hundred ten (210) feet to land now or lately of Lakewood Realty, Inc.; thence southerly 
bounding easterly on said Lakewood Realty, Inc. land one hundred three (103) feet; thence 
westerly bounding southerly on said Lakewood Realty, Inc. land, two hundred four and 78/100 
(204.78) feet to Warwick Avenue; thence northerly at an interior angle of 92° 54’, bounding 
westerly on said Warwick Avenue, one hundred three and 15/100 (103.15) feet to said Sachem 
Avenue, at the point of beginning.  

PARCEL II: AP 290 Lot 381 

That certain parcel of land with any buildings and improvements thereon, situated at the 
southerly side of Sachem Avenue and the westerly side of River Street in the City of Warwick,